
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012508-2025 

Tender

All Weather Court Maintenance

Chobham Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012508
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fbef (view related notices)
Published 2 April 2025, 1:05pm

Scope 

Description

Period of Contract - the contract shall be in force for a period of three years, commencing
on 1st June 2025 and ceasing on 31st May 2028.

Specification of work - details of the work to be completed under this contract is shown in
document All Weather Court Maintenance Schedule 2025-2028.

Hours of maintenance work -The maintenance work must be undertaken between the
hours of 8.00am and 6.00pm Monday to Friday and must not take place on Saturdays,
Sundays, or Bank Holiday Mondays, unless agreed with the Clerk due to exceptional
circumstances. All work should be carried out with the minimum noise and disturbance to
the public. 

Execution of work - the contractor shall be required to carry out and complete the
specified work within the general horticultural/ agricultural practices. The Council expects
the Contractor at all times to undertake the highest standards of customer care when
dealing with the general public. The Contractor shall use only approved weed killers and
fertiliser and provide the Parish Administrator with the COSHH paperwork.

Managements of contract - the Parish Administrator is responsible for overseeing the day-
to-day management of the contract.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012508-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012508-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fbef


Page 2 to 6

Risk Assessments - the Contractor shall complete risk assessments schedules for the
works as required by the Parish Council. 

Equipment - the Contractor shall provide his own equipment and ensure that all
machinery is maintained in good working order at all times. The maximum acceptable
breakdown period in respect of mechanical breakdown will be 48 hours.

Repair of damage - should the Contractor cause any damage to Council property he must
reinstate and make good any damage to the satisfaction of the Council. The Contractor
shall indemnify the Council against any claim or proceedings for any injury or damage to
any property or persons or animals as a result of negligence, poor workmanship or failure
to notify the Council of any action likely to cause injury or damage to a third party.

Staff and Supervision - the Contractor shall ensure that at all times during the contract
period, all Staff of the Contractor are properly supervised and act in accordance with the
Health and Safety at Work Act of 1974 and any other acts, orders, regulations and codes
of practice relating to health and safety which may apply. The Council shall request that
any employee of the Contractor whose behaviour or actions is considered to be
unsatisfactory, shall be removed from the contract.

Insurance - throughout the period of the contract, the Contractor shall hold Public Liability
Insurance and Employers Liability Insurance (if applicable). A copy of these policies
should be given the Clerk annually. 

Non- completion of works - if the Contractor shall omit or fail to perform any part of the
work in accordance with the specification, the Council shall require the Contractor to
complete the work within 24 hours. 

Breach of contract - the Council will make a written complaint to the Contractor for
omission or failure to complete the specified work to a satisfactory standard. Should the
Contractor receive more than two written complaints, a meeting between the Council and
the Contractor shall take place to discuss appropriate remedial actions. The Council
reserve the right to terminate the contract giving one months' notice if the Contractor
continues to breach the contract after the meeting with the Council has taken place.

Termination of the contract - either party may terminate the Contract by giving three
months' notice in writing.

Total value (estimated)

£5,400 excluding VAT



Page 3 to 6

£6,480 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 May 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 6

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

9 May 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Attn: Vikki Dawson

Chobham Parish Pavilion

Chobham Recreation Ground

Station Road, Chobham

Surrey, GU24 8AJ



Page 5 to 6

Email - admin@chobhamparishcouncil.org

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

AWARD CRITERIA: the following weightings will be applied

• Experience of public ground maintenance contracts - two 

  references required 50%

• Value for money - 30%

• Local contractors - 10 miles radius from Chobham 20%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

mailto:admin@chobhamparishcouncil.org


Page 6 to 6

Associated tender documents

All Weather Court tender info and schedule 2025-2028.pdf

Contracting authority 

Chobham Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYPP-5317-VXRD

Chobham Pavilion, Chobham Recreation Ground, Station Road

Chobham, Woking

GU24 8AJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Vikki Dawson

Email: admin@chobhamparishcouncil.org

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-410
mailto:admin@chobhamparishcouncil.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	All Weather Court tender info and schedule 2025-2028.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Chobham Parish Council


		2026-02-24T18:18:09+0000
	TCPDF




